

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **W.P.No.9444 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	17.04.2023	<u>KSR,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Endowments takes notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 4. Sri K.Madhava Reddy, learned Standing Counsel takes notice on behalf of the 5th respondent and requested two weeks time for filing counter. At his request, post after two (02) weeks to file counter. Till such time, the Auction may go on, but the respondents are directed not to finalize the Auction. <u>KSR,J</u> Note : Issue C.C., by tomorrow B/o RPD	

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE