

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.9444 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	01.05.2023	<u>KSR,J</u> <u>I.A.No. 2 of 2023</u> For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and taking into consideration the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, this application is ordered and the Executive Officer, Sri Basava Mandiram (Charitable Trust), Near Panchamukha Anjaneya Swamy Temple, Nandulapeta, Tenali, Guntur District is hereby added as the 6th respondent. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause title. <u>K SURESH REDDY,J</u> <u>W.P.No. 9444 of 2023</u> At request of the learned Standing Counsel for the 6th respondent, post after Summer Vacation- 2023 for filing counter-affidavit. <u>K SURESH REDDY,J</u> RSI	

--	--	--	--